504562384 09/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4609095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP GRAEME MORGAN	09/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KP2M LIMITED	
Street Address:	C10 ASHMOUNT BUSINESS PARK	
City:	SWANSEA	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	SA6 8QR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15557869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4408080011

Email:docket@patentandtm.comCorrespondent Name:CURATOLO SIDOTI CO., LPAAddress Line 1:24500 CENTER RIDGE RD

Address Line 2: SUITE 280

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HGF.P16-050692
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. BEARDSLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Beardsley/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=HGF.P16-050692 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=HGF.P16-050692 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504562384 REEL: 043678 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Philip Graeme MORGAN, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to KP2M Limited, a private limited company organized and doing business under the laws of Great Britain, having a place of business at C10 Ashmount Business Park, Swansea, SA6 8QR, Great Britain, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention

SYSTEM AND METHOD TO TREAT FLUIDS BY SONOELECTROCHEMISTRY

invented by me and described in application for United States Letters Patent submitted on 13 September 2017, as the U.S. national stage of PCT/GB2016/050692, bearing U.S. Serial 15/557,869 Number (I hereby agree that the attorney on file may insert the correct filing details after execution) and claiming priority from Great Britain Patent Application Serial No. 1503638.7, filed 13 March 2015, and (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent, and (4) all reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters Patent, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications in the United States, said Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by KP2M Limited and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 043678 FRAME: 0330

And I hereby agree that during and/or subsequent to my employment or contract I will sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution in the United States of all of said applications for said Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Philip Graeme MORGAN

Date

Witness CAROLINE HAWTHDRNE

PATENT REEL: 043678 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 09/25/2017